

Richland County, Wisconsin

Derek S. Kalish County Clerk <u>derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us</u>

*Courthouse – P.O. Box 310* Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-61344

Posted Date: January 20, 2025

A quorum of the Richland County Board of Supervisors is expected to form to participate in a County Board Supervisor training session. No action by resolution, ordinance, or appointment is intended in this orientation session.

The training session is scheduled to occur on Thursday, January 23, 2025 from 10 AM to 3 PM in the County Board Room of the Richland County Courthouse.

Respectfully,

Del. Kal

Derek S. Kalish Richland County Clerk